FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	04-04-2005	5 ^{Si}	HEET			OF COMMERCE rademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2012) P08/REV03		COL 1811 (BB)	(1 6	iterit and i	rademark Office
Tab-settings → → ▼	Seint Hall belte tiete (ett)		V			V
To the Director of the United State.	102971518					thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Janice E. Cairns		2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ie	> S):	
730 Helga Drive Woodstock, Georgia 30188		Name: Br	reeze Home Fa	shions, Inc.		
		Internal Ac	ddress:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			7	1 13	ice
3. Nature of conveyance:				رون <u></u>	3	7
☑ Assignment ☐	Merger	Street Add	lress: 730 Hel	lga Drive		2
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name					55
☐ Other		City: Woo	dstock	State:	EA Z	ap: 30188
Execution Date: August 27, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Application number(s) or patent number	ners(s).					
If this document is being filed togethe		the execution	date of the ap	polication is:		
_	, mar a mon approance,		atent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. F.	atent No.(5)	=-4	2005	OFFICE
29/213,292	A 1 199	hado 🗖 Vo	. ∀ N.	Ċ	NA -1 - NA	OF PUBLIC
	Additional numbers attac	ched? L Yes	s 🗵 No		5	<u> </u>
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	6. Total number of applications and patents in very ved 1					
Name: Michael J. Mehrman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$					
Internal Address: Suite 795	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: One Premier Plaza	8. Deposit account number:					
5605 Glenridge Drive	50-2591					
City: Atlanta Stat	e: <u>GA</u> ZIP: <u>30342</u>	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this	page if paying by	deposit ac	count)
0. Statement and signature	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	-			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and before of the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true an	d correct and	any attached c	opy is a	true copy
Michael J. Mehrman	////	Mo		March	24, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	700	Signature		6	Date	
Total number of	of pages including cover sh	neet, attachment	ts, and docume			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Discrete of the United States Datest and Trademork Office B.O. Roy 1450. Alexandria

Attorney Docket No.: 4C07.1-040

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Janice E. Cairns (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a citizen of the United States, residing at 730 Helga Drive, Woodstock, Georgia, 30188, am the inventor of an invention entitled "CURTAIN ROD SUPPORT BRACKET" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, **BREEZE HOME FASHIONS, INC.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 730 Helga Drive, Woodstock, Georgia, 30188, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration including the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 016409 FRAME: 0332

Attorney Docket No.: 4C07.1-040

Janice E. Cairns

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this day of day of 2004, personally appeared Janice E. Cairns, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as her free act and deed.

(Seal)

RECORDED: 09/15/2004



NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 3

PATENT REEL: 016409 FRAME: 0333